TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		07/01/2013	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Component Hardware Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1890 Swarthmore Avenue	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

900259543

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3125485	WHAT DID YOU TOUCH TODAY?
Registration Number:	3270159	GREASE DEFENDER
Registration Number:	3074482	SANIGUARD
Serial Number:	77446922	СНС
Registration Number:	3590253	СНС
Registration Number:	3539930	FLAME GARD
Registration Number:	3704105	SANIGUARD
Registration Number:	3512408	PROTECTION FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3542938	
Registration Number:	3641903	SANIGUARD
Registration Number:	3820052	SANISHOWER
Registration Number:	3351018	СНС
Registration Number:	3306090	С
Registration Number:	3289757	ENCORE TRADEMARK

REEL: 005061 FRAME: 0484

OP \$540,00 3125485

Registration Number:	3658488	SANISHOWER
Registration Number:	3315760	ENCORE ELECTRONICS
Serial Number:	85028856	BRITE GARD
Registration Number:	3868606	QUICK-TITE
Registration Number:	3806169	FLAME GARD
Registration Number:	3820821	FLAME GARD
Registration Number:	4045936	FLAME GARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043393470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ecampbell@rbh.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Campbell
Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12714.01045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Campbell
Signature:	/Elizabeth Campbell/
Date:	07/01/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=RBH_CHARLOTTE-#3188832-v2-Ares_CHG_Trademark_Release_(2010)#page1.tif source=RBH_CHARLOTTE-#3188832-v2-Ares_CHG_Trademark_Release_(2010)#page2.tif source=RBH_CHARLOTTE-#3188832-v2-Ares_CHG_Trademark_Release_(2010)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005061 FRAME: 0485

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of July 1, 2013, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent for the Lenders ("Grantee"). All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided in the Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and COMPONENT HARDWARE GROUP, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 5, 2010 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2010 at Reel 4256, Frame 0721; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee agrees as follows:

1. Grantee hereby releases its continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

 $3188832v2\ 12714.01045$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005061 FRAME: 0486

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Collateral Agent

Name: Ja F. tzycold

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
WHAT DID YOU TOUCH TODAY?	76638304	05/10/2005	3125485	8/8/06
GREASE DEFENDER	78788732	1/10/2006	3270159	7/24/07
SANIGUARD	78387960	03/20/2004	3074482	03/28/2006
CHG & Design	77446922	4/13/08	N/A	N/A
CHG & Design	77446916	4/13/08	3590253	3/17/09
FLAME GARD	77441954	4/7/08	3539930	12/2/08
SANIGUARD & Design	77441698	4/7/08	3704105	11/3/09
PROTECTION FOR LIFE	77438038	4/2/08	3512408	10/7/08
Design Only	77412918	3/4/08	3542938	12/9/08
SANIGUARD	77412838	3/4/08	3641903	6/23/09
SANISHOWER	77173214	5/4/07	3820052	7/20/10
CHG	77090021	1/24/07	3351018	12/11/07
C & Design	77090145	1/24/07	3306090	10/9/07
ENCORE	77053204	11/29/06	3289757	9/11/07
SANISHOWER	77053017	11/29/06	3658488	7/21/09
ENCORE ELECTRONICS	77053294	11/29/06	3315760	10/23/07
BRITE GARD	85028856	5/3/10	N/A	N/A
QUICK-TITE	77872183	11/13/09	3868606	10/26/10
FLAME GUARD	77843331	10/7/09	3806169	6/22/10
FLAME GUARD & Design	77843356	10/7/09	3820821	7/20/10
FLAME GUARD & Design	77842548	10/6/09	4045936	10/25/11

3188832v2 12714.01045 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/01/2013 REEL: 005061 FRAME: 0488